RE 4/10/09	ιάσαν α Γαρρί τ	2, NT 22,003
REC		
To the Direct	103556923	ied document copy
I. Nume of conveying party( ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. JACOBUS LUCAS VISAGIE 2. Hans Marcel Veltman 3.		Name: SASOL TECHNOLOGY (PROPRIETARY LIMITED Address: I STURDEE AVENUE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at Uyes 2		ROSEDANK 2196 JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Change of Address *         <ul> <li>(old address above)</li> <li>icense * may be by attomey</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	And Name: ENGELHARD DE MEERN B.V. STRIJK VIERTEL 67, ZG DE MEERN, NL-3454 ZG DE MEERN THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Excention Date(s): 1. JANUARY 26, 2007 2. JANUARY 16, 20 3.	007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 2007 MKAYPAGH 00000052 11597848 8021 40.00 DP	Being filed together with a new	application.
8021 40.00 DP 2 Patent Application No.(s): 11/597,848		D Patent No.(5):
	Additional numbers attached? 🗖	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres be mailed: Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS	pondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61" Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fux) (212) 246-8959		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>40</u> @ \$40.00 ec Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
		8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
9. Signature: <u>CLIFFORD J. MASS</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature V	<u>June 4, 2007</u> Date
Total number of pages including coverst	ecet, attachments, and documents;	5

1

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 2) 13-10

.

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0491

For:	[] U.S. and/or [] Forcign Rights
For:	[x] U.S. Application or
	[] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

-

acobus Lucas VISAGIE	23 Donkin Street,		
(type or print name of inventors)	1947 Sasolburg, South Africa		
	Address	South African	
		Nationality	
Marcel Hans VELTMAN	10 Jacob Cabeliau Street		
	NL-3554 VG Utrecht, The Netherlands		
	Address	Dutch	
		Nationality	
	Address		
		Nationality	
	Address		
	Address	Nationality	
	······		
	Address	Nationality	
Added page(s) for signature by subsequ	ient inventors. Number of pages adde	d	

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recor	ded on		Reel
hereby se ASSIGN		and transfers to	
	LE FECHNOLA	ЭGY	
	ETARY) L	-	1 Sturdee Avenue,
(type at pri	nt name of AS	SIGNEE)	Address
South Afi			Rosebank, 2196 Johannesburg, South Africa
Nationality			
ASSIGNI	BE	A.	nd
ENGELH	IARD DE N	IEERN B.V.	Strijkviertel 67, ZG
(type or pru	nt name of AS	SIGNEE)	Address
Dutch			De Meem, NL-3454 ZG De Meem, The Netherlands
Nationality			
and the	successors	, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
		Gonulei	é one of the following)
		1001.010	
[x]	the en	tire right, title and inter-	est
[]	an und Stolog	livided and its territorial posses	percent (%) right, title and interest
tor the On	men bisiés	and its territorial posses	slous
		(check the following box, i	(foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]			cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all
			osed in the invention entitled:
PRODUC	ING SUPPO	ORTED COBALT CAT	ALYSTS FOR THE FISHER-TROPSCH SYNTHESIS
		TT 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	SAGIE and Hans Marcel VELTMAN
Name of	inventor(s)	J JACODUS LUCAS VIC	AGIE and Hans Marcel VELTING CT
- <u></u>		(check and complet	e (a), (b), (c), (d), (c), (f) or (g))
enduchich	is found in	(37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a)		Not vet filed U.S. pate	ent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	A State of the ATTR potent application executed off		
(c)		Not yet filed U.S. prov	visional application naming the above inventor(s) for
		1 . I was antitled in M	ention
		[] To comply wi	th 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an igning below, hereby authorize and request my
		ASSIGNOR s	sert below the filing date and application number when
		it is hunoma	
2 · • • •	<b>r</b> ٦	TTO materit or provide	onal patent application no.
(d)	[]		
(e)	[x]	International application	on no. PCT/IB2005/ 054375

(f)	ſĨ	U.S. patent no.	issued
. ,			address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding mance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and saïd Letters Patent and saïd equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) w	ons checked
abave.	A il Car	

Jacobus Lucas VISAGIE	(x) 4/07	this $(x)$ $\Im G [1] 07$ date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNER	· · · ·
Hans Marcel VELTMAN (type name of Assignor)	(x) Siguature SSIONOR	this (x) 16110 date of signing
		this
(type name of Assigner)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
		this
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
		this
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing.
(if ASSIGNOR is a	legal entity, complete the following information	<i>y</i>

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Titla

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be primo facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 022551 FRAME: 0494

**RECORDED: 04/10/2009**